

Receiving Tender Document

related accessories and

training for DLR&S.

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Special Instructions

Name of Official Inviting Tender

2. 3.

4.

5.

14.

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Project Director & Director (Surveys) Department of Land Records and Surveys 28 Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Sarani Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208.

ভূমি জরিপে সহায়তা করুন এবং আপনার ভূমি স্বত্তুলিপি প্রণয়ন নিশ্চিত করুন।

Invitation for Tender(IFT)

GOVER	OVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH					
Ministry/Division	Ministry of Land (MOL)					
Agency	Department of Land Records and Surveys (DLR&S)					
Procuring Entity Name	Project Director & Director (Surveys)					
Procuring Entity Code	Not Applicable					
Procuring Entity District	Dhaka					
Invitation for	Procurement of Electronic Total Station (ETS) with its related accessories and training for DLR&S.					
Invitation Ref. No.	31.03.2692.004.14.02.2015- 1-66					
Date	03/11/2016					
FORMATION						
Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM)					

7. 8. **KEY INF** 9. Pr **FUNDING INFORMATION** Development Budget and GOB Budget and Source of Funds PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Project/Programme Code(if applicable) 5200 Strengthening of Settlement Press, Map Printing Press and Preparation of Digital Project/Programme Name(if applicable) Maps Project

GD-25 Tender Package No. Tender Package Name Procurement of Electronic Total Station (ETS) with its related accessories and training for DLR&S. Tender Publication Date Between 03/11/2016 and 09/11/2016 Tender Last Selling Date 01/12/2016 at 4:00 PM Tender Closing Date and Time 08/12/2016 at 2:00 PM

Tender Opening Date and Time 08/12/2016 at 3:30 PM Name & Address of the Office(s): Selling Tender Document (Principal) Department of Land Records and Surveys(2nd Floor), Room No. 308, 28 Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. (i) Joint Secretary(Dev.), Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000. Selling Tender Document (Others) (ii) Secretary, Land Appeal Board, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. (iii)Deputy Land Reforms Commissioner(Admn.),Land Reforms Board,141-143 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.

Surveys(1st Floor), Room No.219, 28 Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. (ii) Joint Secretary(Dev.), Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000. (iii) Secretary, Land Appeal Board, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. (iv) Deputy Land Reforms Commissioner(Admn.), Land Reforms Board, 141-143 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. Office of the Project Director & Director(Surveys), Department of Land Records and Opening Tender Document Surveys(1st Floor), Room No.219, 28 Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Sarani, Tejgaon,

Place/Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting (Optional) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of Tenderer As described in the Tender document(s) Brief Description of Goods or Works Do Do Price of the hard copy of Tender document is Taka 1000.00 (Taka one thousand) only (non-refundable). Tender document(s) can be viewed in the Website of DLR&S

Brief Description of Related Services Price of Tender Document (Tk.) (www.dlrs.gov.bd). Money receipt of purchasing the Tender document must be submitted with the Tender. 25. Package/ Tender Security Completion Time Identification of Lot Location Lot No. Amount (Taka) Tk. 2,50,000.00 GD-25 Department of Land Records and 12(twelve) weeks Procurement of Electronic Total Station (ETS) with its

Designation of Official Inviting Tender Project Director and Director(Surveys) Address of Official Inviting Tender Department of Land Records and Surveys(1st Floor), Room No.219, 28 Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. Contact details of Official Inviting Tender e-mail: ds.dlrs09@yahoo.com Tel.: 8170480 Fax: 9122849 website: www.dlrs.gov.bd

The Procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the Tender proceedings

GD-2243

27

28.

29

জাতীয় ভোক্তা অধিকার সংরক্ষণ অধিদপ্তর ১ কারওয়ান বাজার (টিসিবি ভবন-৮ম তলা), ঢাকা www.dncrp.gov.bd

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ বাণিজ্য মন্ত্রণালয় জাতীয় ভোক্তা অধিকার সংরক্ষণ অধিদপ্তর এজেন্সী মহাপরিচালক, জাতীয় ভোক্তা অধিকার সংরক্ষণ অধিদপ্তর ক্রয়কারী সন্তার নাম ক্রয়কারী সন্তার কোড প্রযোজ্য নয় ক্রয়কারী সত্তার জেলা ঢাকা পোস্টার, লিফলেট ও প্যাম্পলেট মুদ্রণ দরপত্রের নাম २७.08.0000.300.20.00₺.3७-७9 আহবানের স্মারক নম্বর

ইস্যুর তারিখ ৬ নভেম্বর ২০১৬ খ্রিঃ মূল তথ্য সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি

নম্বরঃ ২৬.০৪.০০০০.১০৩.২০.০০৮.১৬- 🛩

দরপত্র প্যাকেজের নম্বর

দরপত্র প্যাকেজের নাম

দরপত্র প্রকাশের তারিখ

পণ্যের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ

টেন্ডার ডকুমেন্টের মূল্য

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর বৃত্তান্ত

ফ্যাক্স ও ই-মেইল

সংশ্লিষ্ট সেবার সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ

দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের সময়সীমা

25

20

\$8

২৩

20

২৬

উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (OTM) জাতীয় ভোক্তা অধিকার সংরক্ষণ পরিষদ তহবিল

বাজেট ও টাকার উৎস সংক্রান্ত তথ্য বাজেট ও টাকার উৎস বিশেষ তথ্য

১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৬ দুপুর ১.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময় দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময় ১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৬ দুপুর ৩.০০ ঘটিকা দপ্তরের নাম ও ঠিকানা জাতীয় ভোক্তা অধিকার সংরক্ষণ অধিদপ্তর দরপত্র ডকুমেন্ট বিক্রয় ১ কারওয়ান বাজার (টিসিবি ভবন-৮ম তলা), ঢাকা-১২১৫ জাতীয় ভোক্তা অধিকার সংরক্ষণ অধিদপ্তর, ১ কারওয়ান বাজার (টিসিবি ভবন-৮ম তলা), ঢাকা-১২১৫ ও দরপত্র ডকুমেন্ট গ্রহণ/ জমা দেয়ার স্থান ঢাকা বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের কার্যালয়, ১ম ১২ তলা, সরকারি অফিস ভবন (২য় তলা), সেগুনবাগিচা,

পোস্টার, লিফলেট ও প্যাম্পলেট মুদ্রণ

৯ নভেম্বর ২০১৬

णका-50001

৩০ নভেম্বর ২০১৬

জাতীয় ভোক্তা অধিকার সংরক্ষণ অধিদপ্তর, ১ কারওয়ান বাজার (টিসিবি ভবন-৮ম তলা), ঢাকা-১২১৫ দরপত্র ডকুমেন্ট উন্মুক্তকরণ দরপত্র দাতা সংক্রান্ত তথ্য ১। সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের বৈধ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স এর সত্যায়িত ফটোকপি দরপত্র দাতার যোগ্যতা ২। ই-টিন (e-TIN) সার্টিফিকেট এর সত্যায়িত ফটোকপি

৩। ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন সার্টিফিকেট এর সত্যায়িত ফটোকপি

৪। ব্যাংক কর্তৃক প্রদত্ত আর্থিক সচ্ছলতা সনদের মূলকপি ও আর্থিক স্বচ্ছলতার স্বপক্ষে বিগত ১ বছরের ব্যাংক স্টেটমেন্টের মূলকপি ৫। দরপত্র দাতা কর্তৃক স্বাক্ষরিত পরিশিষ্টযুক্ত টেন্ডার সিডিউল

৬। জামানত হিসেবে বাংলাদেশের যেকোন তফসিলি ব্যাংক থেকে ৩৬,০০০/- টাকার ব্যাংক ড্রাফট বা পে-অর্ডার

৭। প্রিন্টিং প্রেসের লাইসেন্স এর সত্যায়িত ফটোকপি ৮। পোস্টার, লিফলেট ও প্যাম্পলেট মুদ্রণে কমপক্ষে ৩ (তিন) বছরের অভিজ্ঞতা

পোস্টার, লিফলেট ও প্যাম্পলেট মুদ্রণ টেন্ডার ডকুমেন্টের সেকশন-৬ দেখুন ৫০০/- টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম ড. মোঃ শাহাদাৎ হোসেন দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার পদ্বী পরিচালক (কাগ) ও যুগ্ম সচিব দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার ঠিকানা ১ কারওয়ান বাজার (টিসিবি ভবন-৮ম তলা), ঢাকা-১২১৫ দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার ফোন, ফোনঃ ৮১৮৯০৪৪ ফ্যাক্স: ৮১৮৯৪২৫, ই-মেইল: dir-operation@dncrp.gov.bd

ক্রয়কারী সভা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে 🖊

< (ড. মোঃ শাহাদাৎ হোসে**ন**) পরিচালক (কাগ) ও যুগ্ম সচিব

Jalalabad Gas Transmission and Distribution System Ltd.

(A Company of Petrobangla) Gas Bhaban, Mendibagh, Sylhet

গ্যাস ব্যবহারে সাশ্রয়ী হোন এবং সময়মত গ্যাস বিল পরিশোধ করুন বিনা কারণে গ্যাসের চুলা জ্বালিয়ে রাখা আর বিপদকে ডাকা একই বিষয়

Amendment No. 28.16.9100.011.8.03.16.35

Date & Time: 22-11-2016, 11.00 Hrs (BST)

(BST)

Tender opening date & time: 22-11-2016, 11.30 hrs

Date: 06-11-2016

Amendment of Tender (International)

Invitation Ref. No. 28.16.9100.011.8.03.16.21 Dated: 03-10-2016 Invitation for: Design, Engineering, Procurement, Supply, Construction, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of (i) Natural Gas Pipe Line, (ii) One Skid Mounted Gas Regulating & Metering Station (RMS) and (iii) One Skid Mounted Customer Metering Station (CMS) for Gas Supply to Srihotto Economic Zone, Sherpur, Moulvibazar, Bangladesh on turn-key/EPC basis. The following amendment of the tender document is hereby made as per tender clause ITT 11.1 **Existing Tender Clause** As Amended

In PCC Clause No. GCC 18.1, Page No. 53, 54 & 113 (Special Note: SI No. 04)-Major Equipment Major items mention in TDS ITT 26.1 (b) to be supplied Major items mentioned in TDS ITT 26.1 (b) to be supplied under the under the contract shall have their origin in the contract shall have their origin in the countries as follows: countries as follows: EU/NORTH AMERICA/JAPAN/UK. EU/NORTH AMERICA/JAPAN/UK. EU/NORTH Products designed and engineered AMERICA/JAPAN/UK origin manufacturers having factories, around the Globe (except ISRAEL) would be allowed to supply the described products manufactured in their Asian manufacturing facilities as well as from their EU/NORTH AMERICA/JAPAN/UK facilities. Schedule of requirement, Item No. 37, Page-108 Filter Separator (FS): 10"Ø Inlet and Outlet Connections It will be ANSI 150 Class instead of ANSI 600 class. ANSI 600 RF Flanged, Capacity 30 mmscfd at 150 psig to 140 psig operating pressure with all accessories & auxiliaries. ITT 14.1 (a) Page-30-Qualification Criteria iii) The Tenderer must be agreed to appoint a sub iii) The Tenderer may appoint a sub contractor for High pressure gas contractor for High pressure gas pipeline construction, pipeline construction, Testing & Commissioning by 1.4 category Testing & Commissioning by 1.4 category Contractor Contractor enlisted with JGTDSL or Petrobangla's subsidiary enlisted with Jalalabad Gas T & D System Ltd companies. The Tenderer must submit the appointment of sub (JGTDSL). The Tenderer must submit the appointment contractor and related papers with the offer (Updated enlisted certificate, experience certificate, VAT registration certificate, Trade of sub contractor and related papers with the offer (Updated enlisted certificate, experience certificate, License certificate and updated Income Tax Clearance certificate) if VAT registration certificate, trade license certificate and required. updated Income Tax Clearance certificate). iv) Tenderers may form Joint Venture/Consortium/Association (JVCA). Members of the JVCA shall have qualification mentioned above. At least lead partners of JVCA shall be required to fulfill the specific experience. ITT 14.1(b) Page-30 Qualification Criteria The satisfactory completion of supply of similar goods The satisfactory completion of supply of similar goods of minimum US Dollar 2,000,000 (Two millions) under a single contract in the last 07 of minimum US Dollar 2,000,000 (Two millions) under a years Proven document(s) shall have to be submitted. Years counting single contract in the last 05 years (Proven document(s) shall have to be submitted}. Years counting backward backward from the date of publication of IFT in the newspaper. from the date of publication of IFT in the newspaper. ITT 36.1 & 42.2 Page No. 34, 35-Tender Submission Tender last selling date: 21-11-2016 Last selling date of Tender: 06-12-2016 The deadline for submission of Tenders is: The deadline for submission of Tenders is:

This amendment is an integral part of tender document. Other terms and conditions of the tender document shall remain unchanged. GD-2263

Date & Time: 07-12-2016, 11.00 Hrs (BST)

Tender opening date & time: 07-12-2016, 11.30 Hrs (BST)

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Project Director

Expansion of Cotton Cultivation Project (Phase-1) Cotton Development Board (CDB), Khamarbari, Dhaka-1215 Invitation for Tender (Goods)

Tender Notice No. 12.07.3026.911.07.027.16-1473 Dated: 07/11/2016 Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry/Division Agriculture. Cotton Development Board. Agency Procuring entity name Dr. Md. Gazi Golam Mortuza Procuring entity code Not used at present. Procuring entity district Dhaka. Lot-1: Procurement of Double Roller Ginning Machine with Installation (with necessary Invitation for spares). Lot-2: Procurement of Baling Machine (Single Chamber) with Installation and Necessary 12.07.3026.911.07.027.16-1473 Invitation Ref No. 07/11/2016. Date **KEY INFORMATION** OTM Procurement method **FUNDING INFORMATION** GOB Budget and source of funds N/A Development partners (if applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/programme code (if applicable) 5-4339-5011

13. Project/programme name (if applicable) Attention: Dr. Md. Gazi Golam Mortuza, Project Director. Tender package No. 14 01-02/2016 Lot-1: Procurement of Double Roller Ginning Machine with Installation (with necessary 15. Tender package name spares). Spares. Tender publication date N/A

Lot-2: Procurement of Baling Machine (Single Chamber) with Installation and Necessary 27-11-2016, 4.00pm. 17. Tender last selling date Time Date On or before 2.00pm. 28-11-2016 18. Tender closing date and time 19. Tender opening date and time 28-11-2016 3.30pm. 20. Name & address of the office(s) Address 1. Expansion of Cotton Cultivation Project (Phase-1), Cotton Development Board (CDB), -Selling tender document Room No. 606, Rear Building (5th Floor), Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215. N/A -Selling tender document (others) 1. Expansion of Cotton Cultivation Project (Phase-1), Cotton Development Board (CDB), -Receiving tender document Room No. 606, Rear Building (5th Floor), Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215.

			Divisional Commissioner, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.		
	-Opening tender document		Expansion of Cotton Cultivation Project (Phase-1), Cotton Development Board (CDB), Room No. 606, Rear Building (5th Floor), Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215.		
INFOR	MATION FOR	TENDERER	200 100 100	2000 2000 201 92	A.V
21.	Brief eligib	ility and qualification of tenderer	Valid trade licence, 2. VAT registration, 3. Latest TIN certificate, 4. Experience certificate, 5. ISO 9001-2008 certificate and others as per STD.		
22.	Brief description of machinery and equipment		Mentioned in tender document.		
23.	Brief description of related services		As per tender document.		
24.	Price of tender document (Tk)		Lot-1: 1500/- (one thousand five hundred only). Lot-2: 6000/- (six thousand only). The eligible tenderer may purchase the tender document producing application on letter-head pad.		
25	Lot No.	Identification of lot	Location	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time in weeks/months
	01	Procurement of Double Roller Ginning Machine with Installation (with necessary spares)	Office of the Project Director, Farms of CDB, Ginning Centers of CDB &	2,00,000.00 (Tk. two lac only) By DD/PO/Bank Guarantee	3 (three) months from the date of issuing contract.

Ginning Centers of CDB & By DD/PO/Bank Guarantee (with necessary spares). as per STD. to the following address. Office of the Project Procurement of Baling Machine 3 (three) months from the 02 7,50,000.00 (Tk. seven lac (Single Chamber) with Installation date of issuing contract. Director, Farms of CDB, fifty thousand only) and Necessary Spares Ginning Centers of CDB & By DD/PO/Bank Guarantee as per STD. to the following address. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Dr. Md. Gazi Golam Mortuza. Name of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender 02-9119835 Fax No. 9119835 pdeccp@gmail.com The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. Dr. Md. Gazi Golam Mortuza **Project Director**

Project Director.

Designation of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

Dhaka-1208. Not applicable

(i) Office of the Project Director & Director(Surveys), Department of Land Records and

Surveys, 28 Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad from the date of (Taka two lakh and Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. Notification of fifty thousand) only Award(NOA)

Md. Anower Hossain

তারিখঃ ৬ নভেম্বর ২০১৬ খ্রিঃ

(Md. Anower Hossain) Project Director and Director (Surveys)

জাতীয় ভোক্তা অধিকার সংরক্ষণ অধিদপ্তর

GD-2242

GD-2257

27

28

29

30

Expansion of Cotton Cultivation Project (Phase-1) Khamarbari, Dhaka-1215

Expansion of Cotton Cultivation Project (Phase-1), Cotton Development Board (CDB),

Room No. 606, Rear Building (5th Floor), Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka.